Future sidewalks 
along Niles Cortland Road will make an 
important connection with the Warren Sharon 
Road sidewalk network. 

Neighborhoods directly benefiting from future 
sidewalks and bicycle facilities are Burning Oaks 
and Hunters Woods. All one hundred and twelve 
homes (112) in the Burning Oaks neighborhood 
and one hundred and seventy (170) in Hunters 
Woods would be within a 10 to15-minute walk 
of the Niles Cortland Road sidewalk. 

Howland Middle School is located west of Niles 
Cortland Road. Parents surveyed as part of a

[...]

improvements in this segment will join the 
North River Road sidewalk network 
optimizing access to the destinations along 
both North River Road and Niles Cortland 
Roads. 

Most of the Township’s multi-family housing 
can be found near Niles Cortland Road and 
North River Road. One hundred thirty two 
units (132), mainly 6-plexs, are being built 
just north of the project area. Pineview 
Condominiums and nearby town homes total 
82 units border Niles Cortland Road. Nearly 
two hundred twenty five (225) Spring Run 
Condominiums located off of North River 
Road are within a quarter of a mile. 

This area captures the largest potential for 
growth in Howland Township. Over 100 acres 
are available for development, much of 
which is slated for business uses, the balance